MILLER, EY:	REF: 08/1NC19022927/Kvd3 Provide tomorroom:	
dingun: Ke	ASSIGNMENT (Office)	09.4
	MATERIAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY	
Estimpted Cont:		
	tTP RES / GD RES / EVA / INV / MV / CS sicle No: SJR 808Z Insured: 3JP 7805X	
To Impect Vehi	nicle No: SJR 808Z Insured: 3JP 7803X	
st Workshop in	BH Auto Service Tel: 9621 2084	
of B	31k 1 # 01-115 Sin Minal Ind. est. sec. C	_
Policy No:	Claim No: M1/1077171-002	
Sum Insured:	Payeon*	
Make of Volu (Client's Beenra)		
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24 HRS H.O.D. Endocuments:	
Date/Time: 9	53cm 31/2/19 Person Contacted: Wen zhing Vehicle (IV) OUT	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction [Shmall ]	
	SIR 806Z-×	
6/1/2020	@sospm Wen Zhang said vehicle has not send in for re	paiv
	penaling trability.	
17/1	1 61 Day 88001 Confirm (Rad 916.56, 9,70	

# Nivitha (LKK Auto)

Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan <thrsvim.bala@income.com.sg> From: Sent:

Tuesday, 31 December 2019 1:50 PM

'assignments'

ij

Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan

FW: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 31/12/2019

List of OIC, details, thanks

Theresa Vimala

Senior Administrator

Operations, Motor & Personal Lines (PL)

T+65 6430 7898

www.income.com.sg





(Income Ø

.≘

intervation and Impact. These attributes reflect what we promise as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify. Find out more at income.com.kg/careers At Income, we are 'to with You' on Performance, Growth.

Please assist to survey these vehicles. Thank you.

			Survey			WorkShop	WorkShop	Survey			Addition
SN	OIC	Claim No.	Date	Vehicle	WorkShop Name	Address	Contact	Time	OI VEH	DOA	Remarks

	This vehicle belong to our MD of ComfortDelGro (REQUESTED- 9am to 10sm)					agreeable with the appointment of Mr Lim - LKK
24/12/2019	30/12/2019	27/12/2019	29/12/2019	29/12/2019	28/12/2019	30/12/2019
S1P7805X	YP4002	SJV6239E	SKP2361Y	T595651	SMF756S	\$126202
10:00-	09:30-	10:00-		10:00-	10:00-	
Wen Zheng / 6559 8945 / 9621 2084	Ngo Toh Wee / 6383 8115 /6383 7362 / 6383 7656	Thomas Tan / 8201 8103	CARMEN / 8799 0066 / 6566 2112	Bel / 64515752	Bel / 64515752	Eric Lee / 8269 9999
BLK 1#01- 115 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL EST SECTOR C SINGAPORE 575636	205 BRADDELL ROAD EAST WING 3RD FLR SINGAPORE S79701	BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTO CITY #05-05	385 SIN MING DRIVE VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE SINGAPORE 575718	176 SIN MING DRIVE #04- 02/03 SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721	176 SIN MING DRIVE #04- 02/03 SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721	BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE #01- 14 SINGAPORE 575722
BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	CP MOTORS PTE LTD	ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD	HUI YANG MOTOR. SERVICE	HUI YANG MOTOR SERVICE	TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD
SPR8082	SLM1898J	SUZSST	SLU7303C	SML358B	x2775EIMS	SMK9435
31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019
MT/1077171- 002	MT/1077895- 001	MT/1077719- 001	MT/1077789- 001	MT/1077726- 001	MT/1077814- 001	MT/1077878- 001
Affice Low	Chrylls Quah	Rajeswary	Athari	Chryllis Quah	Serene Lim	Huey
н	N	m	-	40	9	7

		agreeable with the appointment of Mr Lim - LKK
21/12/2019	29/12/2019	28/12/2019
X959111S	FU7961Z	SGK1569D
Raymond Teo / 64532121	Raymond Teo	Eric Lee / 8269 9999.
160 SIN MING DRIVE #08- 09 SIN MING DRIVE SINGAPORE S75722	160 SIN MING DRIVE HOB- 09 SIN MING DRIVE SINGAPORE S75722	BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE #01- 14 SINGAPORE 575722
VIN'S AUTOMOTIVE GROUP	VIN'S AUTOMOTIVE GROUP	TEAM AUTOPRO PTELTD
Surgeran	SLV2518C	SLVS356H
31/12/2019 SU3638U	31/12/2019 SLV2518C	31/12/2019 SLV5356H
MT/1076933- 002	MT/1077830- 001.	MT/1077820- 001
pined	Airwan	Helena
20	6	90

## Theresa Vimala

Operations, Motor & Personal Lines (PL) Senior Administrator T+65 6430 7898

www.income.com.sg







At income, we are 'in with Yes' on Performance, Growth, incoustion and Impact. These attributes wheet what we promise as an employer and what we want our people to exemptify. Find out more at Income.com.Ag/careers

### Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

checked for viruses by AVG antivirus softw	
This email has been	TO POST OF THE POS

### Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.



Home | New Cars | Used Cars | Sell My Car | Directory | Products | Insurance | Article | Forum | Resources

spCarrillars is the number one car classifieds for parallel import cars, Toyota, Honda, Nessen, Misubshife & BMW. There are plienty of cars for sale, from sens, trucks, seden cars, kinusy cars, sports cars is stations agone, SLV, MPV, fatchibets, to COE cars & QPC cars. You can also buy from a car suction, took up car learne, financial seneces, low miseage cars, car hrands, carpets called & car insurances. Fact buy used Subaru Legacy, Subaru Legacy Singapore, used Subaru Legacy, used Subaru Legacy, used Subaru Legacy, sensors carpets and used Subaru Legacy financial seneces, low car issued Subaru Legacy sensors. We have now car dealers carpetsing parallel important, authorised car dealers, and used our dealers on our site. Find her car price lists, now car issueches and new car promotions. Visit our partner sites for job openings for Singapore jobs, real estate properties for sale, mover, car performance parts, car discussion, forum discussion, commercial vehicle leasing & CCE results.

All prizes and other information displayed on sgCalMart.com are gathered from sources and based on algorithms that are believed by sgCalMart.com to be reliable, but no assurance can be given that the information is accurate, complete or current ingCarHest rom diversion assume any responsibility for errors or omissions or waiternt the accuracy of this information

Follow sgCarMart.com













About Us | Careers | Contact Us | Sitemap | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Personal Data Protection Statement @2004-2019 sgCarMart. All rights reserved.







### > Back to OneMotoring

### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	069H
Mel Nor Distance - London - Lo	
Vehicle No.:	SJR808Z
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	27 Dec 2019
Vehicle Make:	SUBARU
Vehicle Model:	LEGACY 2.5I-S CVT AWD SR
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	FB25Y254745
Chassis No.:	JF1BN9KC2GG011203
Maximum Power Output:	129.0 kW (172 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$21,591.00
Original Registration Date:	21 Nov 2016
First Registration Date:	21 Nov 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$22,228.00
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	20 Nov 2026
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$16,671.00
COE Expiry Date:	20 Nov 2026
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$56,206.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$38,780.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$55,451.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 27 Dec 2019

MBHH19169359 / Ajax Mars Pte Ltd - Bukit Merah ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/12/2019 02:48 SUBMITTED BY: Sabitra Shangri Kanthirajan

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver. 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

sforesaid.		
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	25/12/2019 02:48	
Date Of Accident	24/12/2019 12:35	
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TOWARDS AYE	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
County out of the	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SJR808Z	
Verificia regionalism reministration	CONTRACTOR TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PERSON OF	

	DETAILS OF OWN VEH	HICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJR808Z	
Insured/Policyholder		

Name Of Registered Owner

TAN SOON CHEONG

SXXXX069H NRIC No NOEMAIL Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-98003299 Mobile Phone No OFFICE-98003299 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

SUBARU Manufacturer

LEGACY 2.5I-S CVT AWD SR Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy NO

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY, LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

AVPPSB0550591902 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver GAN LAY PENG

Name of Driver SXXXX399I NRIC No 10/06/1971 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 12/09/1991 Date Of Driving Pass

28 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Driving Experience

FEMALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-98003299 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

STEPHANIE@BHH.COM.SG **EMail Address** 

Address

NIL

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: RYAN TAN

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

I was driving slowly on the most right lane as the traffic on the expressway was heavy. As I was driving , Suddenly I felt an impact from my rear vehicle. I step my brakes and I felt another impact. I stop and realized that I am involved in a chain collision of 3 vehicles. Mine being the first vehicle. We exchange particulars. My neck and shoulder are hurting. I will be going to see my Family GP. No injury involved.

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO Was there any audio recorded?

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

KIA / CERATO FORTE 2.0L SX A/T SR ABS D/AB 2WD / GOLD Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties NA

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

CHANDRAN S/O P VELLASAMY Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number SXXXX773E Contact Number 94759574

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Charles and true in many contact

Marie para para

Date & Time O 11

24/12/19

VERIFY BY AJAX MARS (ARC)
REPORTING OFFICER
MOHAMMAD AZALY BIN ABDULLAH

Arquiting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

### Sketch Plan #3 Pg. 1

was driving slowly on the most right land As I was driving, Suddenly I felt an impa- relt another impact.	e as the traffic on the expressway was heavy ct from my rear vehicle. I step my brakes and
stop and realised that I am involved in a irst vehicle.	chain collision of 3 vehicles. Mine being the
We exchange particulars.	
My neck and shoulder are hurting. I will b	be going to see my Family GP.
No injury involved.	
Taxi Voucher No.:	
DECLARATION	ded above are true in every aspect
I/We declare that the above particulars & information provi	ONO STOAM SIGN TOO STOAM STOAM
VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER - MOHAMMAD AZALY BIN ABDULLAH	M
MARS Officer	Registered Owner or Driver's Signature

24 December 2019 at 6:49 PM

Job Complete Date/Time

24 December 2019 at 6:49 PM

### BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Blk 1, Sector C , Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-111 / 113 / 115 / 117 Singapore 575636 Tel: 6559 8944 / Fax: 6269 2404

### NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

1 Maritime Square #10-01 HarbourFront Centre Singapore 099253

Attn: Motor Claim Department Tel: 6338 1504 Fax: 63396277

DEAR SIR / MADAM :

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: SJR808Z MODEL: SUBARU LEGACY 2.5 POLICY NO: AVPPSB0550591902

YEAR: 2016

DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT: 24/12/2019 1235HRS at CTE Towards AYE.

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: SJP7805X

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

Nor Norhonia USay 8 80d Renny After Parage

> Date: 28/12/2019 Page : 1 of 2

Less: 20% discount -

Total Parts after 20% discount:

1,295.14

5,180.56

AT 160 00 V

Replacer S/N	ment Of Parts	Quantity	Unit Price	Condition	Amount S\$
5/N 1	Bootlid	á.	S\$ 612.00	Dented	A 612.00 €
100	Bootlid emblem	- 1	78.00	Necessary	78.00 X
2		1			70.00 X
	Bootlid hinge LH	1	108.00	Bented	
4	Bootlid hinge RH	1	108.00	Bented	100.00 X
5	Bootlid lock	1	245.90	Bented	4 245.90 X
6	Bootlid lettering "SUBARU AWD"	1	72.00	Necessary	
7	Bootlid lettering "LEGACY"	1	50.40	Necessary	A 50.40 X
8	Bootlid lamp LH	1	150.00	To check	
9	Bootlid lamp RH	1	150.00	To check	150.00 4
10	Rear tail lamp LH	1	360.00	Scratches	△ 360.00 x
11	Rear tail lamp RH	1	360.00	Scratches	/4 360.00 x
12	Rear tail lamp clip	4	4.50	Necessary	4~ 18.00 X
13	Rear bumper	1	594.40	Torn	Bu 594.40
14	Rear bumper side retainer LH	1	36.00	Necessary	5 36.00 x
15	Rear bumper side retainer RH	1	36.00	Necessary	€ 36.00 K
16	Rear bumper clip	12	3.50	Necessary	Az 42.00 -
17	Rear bumper radar sensor LH	1	1,008.00	Malfunction	1,008.00 X
18	Rear bumper radar sensor RH	1	1,008.00	Malfunction	1,008.00 X
19	Rear bumper tow cover	1	9.00	Scratches	5 9.00 X
20	Rear bumper reinforcement	1	396.00	Dented	₹ 396.00 X
21	Rear end panel	1	250.00	Bented	M 250.00 X
22	Rear end panel top garnish	1	136.00	Kinked	Su 136.00 7
23	Rear exhaust silencer assy	1	540.00	Bented	7 540.00 ×
24	Rear exhaust tail pipe finisher chrome	1	108.00	Scratches	√ 108.00 X
				Sub-Total:	6,475.70

Special Nett Items			
1 Anti-rust coating	2	80.00	

	Anti-rust coating	~	00.00	100.00
2	Rear bumper sensor	1	250.00	1 250.00 X

	6	Rear number plate with casing	1	100.00	1	100.00	
	7	Rear end panel seal	1	100.00	1	71-71-71-71-71	
						952.00	
				Total Parts	: 6	6,132.56	-
La	bour (	Charges For Rear Portion				2	
	1	Provide skill labour to remove all damage	The state of the s				201
		if necessary and align all panel and reins				1,500.00	
	2	Provide skill labour & material to putty all		s & panel & to			220
		respray with 2K paint with oven spray boo			2-	1,000.00	
	3	Provide skill labour to diagnosis and repro				400.00	
	4	Provide skill labour to disconnect and che		ring	111	80.00	W. 75
	5 6	Provide skill to remove and refit bumper sensor					501
		Provide skill labour to remove and replace reverse camera with wiring installation				120.00	
	7	Labour to remove and refit rear end pane	I lining and ga	mish to facilitate repair	na	100.00	X
	8	Provide skill labour to remove and replace exhaust pipe/system to facilitate repair				100.00	X
	9	Provide skill labour to mount vehicle onto chassis alignment bench			nn	350.00	×
	10	Dismantle and transfer bootlid fitting and	mechanism to	new/facilitate repair	100	-100.00	x
		Total Labour:			- :	3,830.00	-
		The state of the s		Total Parts & Labour:		9,962.56	
				GST 7%		697.38	
				Grand Total:	10	0,659.94	_
			Estimate	Repair Duration	10	days	

10

4.20

300.00

42.00 X

300.00 ⊀

ACCIDENT VEHICLE OF: SJR808Z

3

Rear end panel garnish clip

Reverse camera

Page: 2 of 2

Remark: Supplementary estimate will be raised in the event additional damaged parts are found in the course of repair.

Survey attended by:

Name : Kenneth
Company : CK/C
Date : 3:/12/19
Time :
Contact No : 96910663
Email :

LECK Auto Consultants harms notify
the Requirer of the following:

• To receive behavior appropriately

• To receive behavior appropriately

• Parts poices are subject to confirmation

• Third parts survey is on a "Wilhout Projudice" base

• Its illegal and Scatterist in allowed

• Supplementary Bonfall must be receively and is subject as final approval from Insurance Company

Advanced agent by Repplier

Signature:

Conc.



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	STEEN STEEN	DAMAGE ASSES	SMENT REPORT	
NTU	C INCOME INSUR	ANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	Ref: CS/INC19022927	7/Kvd3n2
		D UNION HOUSESINGAPORE	Date: 20-01-2020	
ATT	N: ALICE LOW		Code: INC	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	PALL ST COMPLETE TO STATE OF THE PARTY.
	Insured Veh.	SJP 7805X	Veh. Inspected	SJR 808Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1077171-002	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	THERESA VIMALA	Assign Date	31/12/2019
2.	631 8111	Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model	SUBARU LEGACY (A)	c.c	2498
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
	Chassis No.	JF1BN9KC2GG011203	Colour	METALLIC PEARL WHITE
	Odometer	57381 KM	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY.
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/50 R18	MICHELIN	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/50 R18	MICHELIN	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/50 R18	MICHELIN	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/50 R18	MICHELIN	7 mm
4.		Descripti	on of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	EAR PORTION.	
5.	MODEL DA	Genera	I Information	
	Accident Date	24/12/2019	Inspect Date / Time	31/12/2019 ( 12:21 PM )
	Survey held at	BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD		
	BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636			
5a.	1511	R	temarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V		
5b.		Estimate	Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Days	



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJR 808Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BOOTLID	TO REPAIR SEE	612.00	
1	BOOTLID EMBLEM	NOT NECESSARY	78.00	
1	BOOTLID HINGE LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	108.00	,
1	BOOTLID HINGE RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	108.00	
1	BOOTLID LOCK	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	245.90	
1	BOOTLID LETTERING "SUBARU AWD"	NOT NECESSARY	72.00	
1	BOOTLID LETTERING "LEGACY"	NOT NECESSARY	50.40	
1	BOOTLID LAMP LH	SERVICEABLE	150.00	
1	BOOTLID LAMP RH	SERVICEABLE	150.00	
1	REAR TAIL LAMP LH	SERVICEABLE	360.00	
1	REAR TAIL LAMP RH	SERVICEABLE	360.00	
4	REAR TAIL LAMP CLIP	NOT NECESSARY	18.00	
1	REAR BUMPER	BUCKLED	594.40	594.40
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	SERVICEABLE	36.00	
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	SERVICEABLE	36.00	
12	REAR BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	42.00	42.00
1	REAR BUMPER RADAR SENSOR LH	SERVICEABLE	1,008.00	
1	REAR BUMPER RADAR SENSOR RH	SERVICEABLE	1,008.00	
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	SERVICEABLE	9.00	
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	396.00	
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	250.00	4
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	136.00	
- 1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER ASSY	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	540.00	
- 1	REAR EXHAUST TAIL PIPE FINISHER CHROME	SERVICEABLE	108.00	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,295.14	-127.28
			5,180.56	509.12

Report Ref No. CS/INC19022927/Kvd3n2



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	250.00	
10	REAR END PANEL GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	42.00	
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	SERVICEABLE	300.00	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING (SN)	SERVICEABLE	100.00	,
1	REAR END PANEL SEAL (SN)	SERVICEABLE	100.00 792.00	
	LABOUR		792.00	
	ANTI-RUST COATING.	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	
	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE ALL DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEAT, CUT & WELD IF NECESSARY AND ALIGN ALL PANEL AND REINSTALL ALL DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOTLID, BOOTLID HINGE LH, BOOTLID HINGE RH, BOOTLID LOCK, REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT, REAR END PANEL AND REAR EXHAUST SILENCER ASSY.		1,500.00	200.00
	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR & MATERIAL TO PUTTY ALL DAMAGED PARTS & PANEL & TO RESPRAY WITH 2K PAINT WITH OVEN SPRAY BOOTH FACILITIES.		1,000.00	220.00
	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO DIAGNOSIS AND REPROGRAMMING RADAR SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	400.00	
	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO DISCONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	PROVIDE SKILL TO REMOVE AND REFIT BUMPER SENSOR.		80.00	50.00
	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA WITH WIRING INSTALLATION.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
	LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR END PANEL LINING AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE/SYSTEM TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	,
	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO MOUNT VEHICLE ONTO CHASSIS ALIGNMENT BENCH.	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	
	DISMANTLE AND TRANSFER BOOTLID FITTING AND MECHANISM TO NEW/FACILITATE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
			3,990.00	470.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,962.56	979.12

Report Ref No. CS/INC19022927/Kvd3n2



Page No::3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	
(CONFIRMED)	

Report Ref No. CS/INC19022927/Kvd3n2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.